OFFICE OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
COMMUNITY REHABILITATION PROGRAM
Vendor List Updated: Wednesday, November 23, 2016

Adanta Group (Lake Cumberland Reg MH/MR Board)

130 Southern School Road Jamie S. Burton, CEO
Somerset KY 42501 Tracie Horton, Assistant to

Astra Behavioral Health, LLC

151 Drexler Circle, Ste 1 Erin Claeys

Elizabethtown KY 42701 Sherri Bunch
BAWAC, Inc.

7970 Kentucky Drive Rick Pratt
Florence KY 41042 Shelly Borg

Bluegrass Career Services (Employment Solutions)

1165 Center Parkway, Ste 120
Lexington KY 40517

Bluegrass Community and Technical College

Rebecca Sims
Marian Granville

164 Opportunity Way
Lexington KY 40511

Brite Pointe, Inc.

PO Box 742
Hillview

Tim Hall

KY 40129 Kat Hall

Build Inclusion, Inc.

PO Box 23030
Lexington

Annette Jett
KY 40523

Bullis Rehabilitation & Employment Services

2272 Logan Lane
West Union OH 45693

Kay Bullis

Career Catering (Belinda Sue Hines)

2194 Campbellsville Rd
Hodgenville KY 42748

Belinda Sue Hines

Career Opportunities Unlimited

2104 Crums Lane
Louisville KY 40216

Donna Payne
Joshua Cullins

Catalyst Management, Inc.
321 Ringgold Road
KY 42503

Somerset Matthew Acton

Center for Accessible Living, Inc.

501 S 2nd Street, Suite 200
KY 40202

Keith Hosey

Louisville Michael Markiewicz

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes

606-679-4782 x2008
606-679-4782 x2035

jsburton@adanta.org
thorton@adanta.org

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

859-481-2869
270-307-1102

eclaeys@astrabh.com
shunch@astrabh.com
SE: Yes

859-371-4410 x36
859-371-4410 x28

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

rick.pratt@bawac.org
shelly.borg@bawac.org

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes
859-272-4855

OVR Consultant: Teresa Brandenburg SE: No
rebecca.simms@kctcs.edu 859-246-6761
mgranville0001@kctcs.edu 859-246-6400

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes
tim.hall@britepointeinc.com 502-905-7718
kat.hall@britepointeinc.com

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE:No
annette@buildinclusion.org 859-221-6689
info@buildinclusion.org

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes
kaybullis@yahoo.com 513-259-9837

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: No
careercatering@yahoo.com 270-765-9728

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: No
djpayne47164@yahoo.com 502-448-4600
gankajob@gmail.com 502-448-4600

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE:No
catalystce.somerset@gmail.com 606-451-1936
catalyst. matt09@gmail.com 606-451-1936

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No

khosey@calky.org 502-792-0620
mcm@calky.org

844-256-0998 Fax
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CHTH & Associates, LLC.

202 Lexington Drive
Glasgow KY 42141

Charles Hunter

Clark County Homeless Coalition, Inc.

PO Box 4692
Winchester

Terry Davidson

KY 40392 Sabrina Puckett

Clinical Behavior Analysis (Behavior Analysts of Texas, LLC)

1519 Baxter Ave
KY 40205

Jason Simmons

Louisville Robin Simmons

Clovernook Center for the Blind and Visually Impaired

7000 Hamilton Ave
Cincinnatti OH 45231

Dee Sunderman
Chuck Geiger

Communicare, Inc. (The Employment Connection)

617 North Mulberry

Elizabethtown KY 42701

Communicare, Inc. (The Employment Connection)

617 North Mulberry
KY 42701

Angie Mullens
Elizabethtown

Community & Employment Opportunities

PO Box 806 Jason Back
Cynthiana KY 40131

Community Service Project

1106 Penile Road Mary O'Bryan

Louisville KY 40271 Kristy Coleman

Comprehend, Inc.

Deandra Howard
Dr. Pamela Vaught, CEO

611 Forest Avenue
Maysville KY 41056

Connect-Abilities (Kentuckiana Rehabilitative Services)

11 Jennings Street
Charlestown IN 47111

Leigh Ann Lloyd

Coulter Job Placement Services (CJPS)

110 Jared Tyler Road Scott Coulter
Glasgow KY 42141 Charles Welsh

Creative Spirits

12730 TownePark Way, #201
KY 40212

Cassandra Gray

Louisville Kilen K. Gray

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

charleshunter44@yahoo.com 270-404-1948

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: No

859-744-8733
859-744-8733

terry@cchcky.org
sabrina@cchcky.org

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes

502-409-7181
502-409-7181

cbanalysis@gmail.com
rsimmons@abakentucky.com

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: No

513-728-6237
513-728-6204

dsunderman@clovernook.org

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

amullens@communicare.org 270-735-1803

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes

jasonback@wildblue.net 859-234-9377

OVR Consultant: Teresa Brandenburg SE: No

mary.csp@bellsouth.net 502-368-4886
kristy.csp@bellsouth.net

502-368-4995 Fax

SE: Yes

606-759-7799
606-564-4016

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair
dhoward@comprehendinc.org
pvaught@comprehendinc.org
OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

Itskies@gmail.com 502-216-0178

877-849-7654 Fax

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: No

270-799-5045
270-670-1855

scottcjps@gmail.com
charles.welsh@rrd.com
OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

cgray@creativespiritsonline.com
kgray@creativespiritsonline.com

SE: No

502-254-9555
502-254-9555

502-564-6745 Fax
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Cumberland River Behavioral Health, Inc.

PO Box 568 Cathy Stout

Corbin KY 40702 Matthew Keene

Donna Sohl, Employment Specialist

PO Box 35324
Louisville

Donna Sohl
KY 40232

Easter Seals Tristate

2901 Gilbert Ave
Cincinnati OH 45206

Christine Perkins
Richard Davis

Employment Connections (Easter Seals West Kentucky)

Melissa Parchman
Amber Toney

801 North 29th Street
Paducah KY 42001

Employment Resources

241 Locust Grove
Bedford KY 40006

Keith Harman
Sharen Harmon

Envision Counseling and Vocational Services

79 Paradise Ln
Metropolis

Sherell Sparks
IL 62960

Global Connections to Employment, Inc.

2001 North E. Street
Pensacola FL 32501

Lisa Bloodworth
Richard Gilmartin

Goodwill Industries of Kentucky, Western Division

1806 US 31-W ByPass T.J. Shockley-Hunt
Bowling Green KY 42101 Traci Houchins

Goodwill Industries of KYOWVA Area, Inc.

PO Box 7365
Huntington

Alissa Stewart

WV 25776 Geoffrey Layne

Goodwill Industries of Southern Ohio, Inc.
324 Chillicothe Street

OH 45662

Lenore Mason, Exec.

Portsmouth Michelle Baker, HR

Goodwill Industries-Evansville, IN

500 S. Green River Road
KY 47715

Connie Ralph

Evansville Donna Howard

Goodwill Industries-Lexington

130 W. New Circle Road, #110
Lexington KY 40505

Elodie Dickinson
Becky Wilson

Goodwill Industries-Louisville
909 East Broadway Sharon Duke, WFD

Louisville KY 40204 Dr. Marsha Berry, Vice

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes

cathy.stout@CRCCC.org 606-528-7010
matt.keene@crccc.org 606-522-7010

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No
donna_sohl@yahoo.com 502-500-7421

SE: No

513-347-1511
513-386-6851

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair
cperkins@eastersealstristate.org
rdavis@eastersealstristate.org
OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

270-804-1208
270-443-1200

mparchman@eswky.com
atoney@eswky.com
SE: Yes

502-255-0881
502-663-3310

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

kharmonl1123@yahoo.com
sharen3023@yahoo.com

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No

sherellsparks@yahoo.com 618-203-2799

OVR Consultant: Teresa Brandenburg SE: No

850-429-6959
850-595-1330

lisa.bloodworth@gce.org
rich.gilmartin@gce.org

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No

270-781-4930, X23
270-781-4930, X22

tj.shockley-hunt@goodwillky.org
traci.houchins@goodwillky.org

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

astewart@goodwillhunting.org
glayne@goodwillhunting.org

SE: Yes
304-525-7034
304-523-7461

SE: No
740-353-4394

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

goodwill@zoomnet.net

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No

812-474-2222
270-688-8377

cralph@evvgoodwill.org
dhoward@evvgoodwill.org

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: No

859-231-8394
606-561-0359

elodie.dickinson@goodwillky.org
becky.wilson@goodwillky.org
OVR Consultant: Teresa Brandenburg SE: No
502-259-0422
502-585-5221 x1107

Sharon.Duke@goodwillky.org
marsha.berry@goodwillky.org
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Harbor House of Louisville, Inc.

2231 Lower Hunters Trace
KY 40216

Kay Dalton
Louisville

Independence Place, Inc.

1093 S. Broadway, Suite 1218
Lexington KY 40504

Independent Advantage Placement Agency

5121D Lenape Lane
IN 47715

John Brown

Evansville Elatio Brown

J U Kevil Memorial Foundation Inc. Job Opportunity Builders

PO Box 345
Mayfield

Leigh Ann Jarvis
KY 42066

Jewish Family and Career Services

2821 Kemper Way Bob Tiell

Louisville KY 40205 Andrea Brown

Job Coaches of Kentucky, LLC

PO Box 32484
Louisville

Jon Mapp
KY 40232

Kate Howard Solutions, LLC

818 Browns Lane
KY 40207

Katherine Howard
Louisville

Key Assets Foundation

961 Beasley St. Ste 145
Lexington KY 40509

Chris Groeber
Marilyn Barnett

Key Services (Key Assets Kentucky, LLC)

215 Evans Avenue Marilyn Barnett

Mt. Sterling KY 40353 Karen Smith
Kynexia

870 Corporate Drive, #202 Deborah Hardin
Lexington KY 40503 Ralph M. Crystal

LifeSkills, Inc. Employment Options

PO Box 6499
Bowling Green KY 42101

Jan Eblen, Director
Kelly Foust, CES Manager

Mental Health America of Northern KY/Steps to Success

PO Box 122604
Covington

Elizabeth Atwell

KY 41011 John Riesenberg

Mountain Comprehensive Care

104 S. Front Avenue
Prestonsburg KY 41653

Kim Henderson
Rebecca Fannin

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes
kdalton@hhlou.org 502-585-5221

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

812-760-1391
205-243-0105

jbrown.indadv@gmail.com
elatiojj@yahoo.com

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes
ljarvis@jukevil.com 270-247-5396
OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

bobtiell@jfcslouisville.org
abrown@ijfcslouisville.org

SE: Yes

502-452-6431 x230
502-452-6341

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair
jonmapp2011@gmail.com

SE:Yes
502-994-5419

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

katehoward96@outlook.com

SE: No
270-993-6757

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: No

chris.groeber@keyassetskentucky.com  859-497-3800
marilyn.barnett@keyassetskentucky.com 859-499-4145

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes

marilyn.barnett@keyassetskentucky.com 859-497-3800
karen.smith@keyassetskentucky.com 859-497-3800

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: No

859-338-6460
859-223-6365

kynexiareferral@kynexia.com
ralph.crystal@kynexia.com

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

270-901-5000 x1243
270-901-5000 x1084

jeblen@lifeskills.com
kfoust@lifeskills.com
OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

eatwell@mhankyswoh.org
jriesenberg@mhankyswoh.org

SE: Yes

859-431-1077
859-431-1077

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes

606-784-4800
606-784-4800

kim.henderson@mtcomp.org
rebecca.fannin@mtcomp.org
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Murray State University, Office of Student Disabilities

423 Wells Hall
Murray

Velvet Wilson

KY 42071 Sharon Arant

N Motion, Inc.

611 N Main
Somerset

Teresa Combs
KY 42501

National Telecommuting Institute, Inc.

69 Canal Street Colin Shea, Program

Boston MA 02114

New Beginnings Career Services (Stepping Stone Youth Enric OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

925 College Street
Shelbyville KY 40065

Norris Beckley

New Perceptions, Inc.
One Sperti Drive Paul Meisenhelder

Edgewood KY 41017

New Visions Vocational Services

2720 Old Lebanon Road, Ste 105 Carmel Johnson

Nashville TN 37214 Judy Carlson

NorthKey Community Care

Vanessa Fields
Ash Hall

513 Madison Avenue, 1st Floor
Covington KY 41011

Opportunity for Work & Learning (OWL)

650 Kennedy Road
Lexington KY 40511

Margaret Corneilson
David Boggs

Options for Individuals, Inc.

2200 Envoy Circle, Ste 2201
KY 40299

Sonia Johnson

Louisville Dollie Johnson

Options Unlimited, Inc.
205 Castlerock Drive
Shepherdsville KY 40165

Willie Byrd
Brian Stinnett

Path Forward of Kentucky

707 Executive Park Brittany Knoth

Louisville KY 40207 Alex Scholtz
Pathways, Inc.

300 Foxglove Drive Greg Brown
Mt. Sterling KY 40353 Cleo Howard

Person First Community Services

PO Box 1644
Georgetown

Staci Case
KY 40324

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No

270-809-2018
270-809-2498

vwilson@murraystate.edu
sarant4@murraystate.edu
OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes
combs-3@juno.com 606-305-6720
OVR Consultant: Teresa Brandenburg SE: No

cshea@nticentral.org 617-787-4426, x328

SE: Yes

beckley.norris@yahoo.com 502-321-4620

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

pmeisenhelder@newperceptions.org

SE: Yes
859-344-9322

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

615-878-3336
615-636-5936

newvisionsvocational@comecast.net
newvisionsvocational@comecast.net
OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

vfields@northkey.org
ahall@northkey.org

SE: Yes
859-431-1888

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes

859-254-0576
859-254-0576

859-254-0578 Fax
OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

502-493-0007 x205
502-493-0007 x203

mcorneilson@owlinc.net
dboggs@owlinc.net

sjohnson@optionsforindividuals.org
djohnson@optionsforindividuals.org

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: Yes

williebyrd@juno.com 502-955-7271

brian.stinnett@gmail.com

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

brittany.knoth@pathforwardky.com
alex.scholtz@pathforwardky.com

SE: Yes
502-451-2565
502-451-2565
502-451-2732 Fax

SE: Yes

606-329-8588 x4090
859-498-2135

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

greg.brown@pathways-ky.org
cleo.howard@pathways-ky.org

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair
staci.case@personfirstky.com

SE: No
859-553-4406
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Pioneer Vocational Industial Services, Inc.

Mike Pittman
Lori Buchanan

150 Corporate Drive

Danville KY 40422

Point/Arc of Northern Kentucky

104 W. Pike Street
Covington KY 41011

Jennifers Wells
Linda Lane

Prestera Center for Mental Health

3375 Route 60 East Linda Miller
Huntington WV 25701 Joshua Vance

Redwood School & Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Jackie Mullin
Pam Millay

71 Orphanage Road
Ft Mitchell KY 41017

Ross Vocational Services

290 Warren Road, #42
Carbondale IL 62901

Kevin Lee Ross

Self Sufficient Services

2613 Beech Drive
Evansville IN 47714

Cheryl Crowell
Terrance Crowell

Southeastern Rehabilitation & Training Assoc., Inc.

4789 Pleasant Grove Road
Lexington KY 40515

Betty Lindsey Hale

Southwest Center

8009 Terry Road
KY 40258

Holly Holderbaum

Louisville Dana Slucher

Successful Strategic Solutions

PO Box 436385
Louisville

Gayle Snadon

KY 40253 Pamela Ross

Supported Employment Alliance, LLC (SEA)
2843 Brownsboro Road Suite 102 Kim Nelson, Executive
KY 40206

Louisville Gloria Falls, Managing

Trace Industries (Pennyroyal Center)

430 Davenport Road David M. Ptaszek
Hopkinsville KY 42241 Jamie Vaugh

Vocational Alternatives (Seven Counties Services, Inc.)

Les Frasier
Janett Goff

708 W. Magazine St, St 170

Louisville KY 40203

Ward Vocational Services
100 Summertree Drive Heather Ward Harris

Nicholasville KY 40356

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: Yes

mike.p@pioneerservices.org 859-236-8413

lori@pioneerservices.org

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

jwells@thepointarc.org
llane@thepointarc.org

SE: Yes

859-491-9191 x122
859-491-9191 x123

859-491-0763 Fax
SE: Yes

304-697-2190 x2055
304-697-2190 x2010

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair
Linda.Miller@prestera.org
Joshua.Vance@prestera.org

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

Jmullin@redwoodnky.org
pmillay@redwoodnky.org

SE: Yes

859-331-0880
859-331-0880

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: No
rossvocational@gmail.com 618-521-4435

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE: No

812-484-6831
812-305-5604

cherylcrowell240@yahoo.com

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: No
859-608-9377

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

502-935-1848
502-935-1848

Hholderbaum@swcky.org
dslucher@swcky.org

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:No

502-310-2655
502-310-8460

gayle@go2sss.com
pamela@go2sss.com

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair

kimnelsonlll@hotmail.com

SE: Yes
502-550-6790

seachange@mw.twcbc.com 502-216-2322

OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

270-886-2205
270-885-1601
270-887-9221 Fax

jvaughn@pennyroyalcenter.org

OVR Consultant: Teresa Brandenburg SE: Yes

502-589-8540
502-589-8540

Ifrasier@sevencounties.org
jgoff@sevencounties.org

OVR Consultant: Gloria Gibson SE: No

Heather.harriswvs@gmail.com 859-368-7744
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Wendell Foster's Campus for Developmental Disabilities OVR Consultant: Ashley Taylor SE:Yes

PO Box 1668
Owensboro KY 42302

Work Links (Apple Patch)

7408 Highway 329
Crestwood KY 40014

C. Keri Roeder
Leah Campbell

Work Matters (Seven Counties Services)

3717 Taylorsville Roard
Louisville KY 40220

Zoom Group

1904 Embassy Square Blvd
Louisville KY 40299

Debby Smith

Kim Prather
Natasha Krider

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes
cynthia.roeder@applepatch.org 502-727-2767
leah.campbell@applepatch.org 502-657-0103

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE: Yes

502-489-5292 x7751

OVR Consultant: Ron O'Hair SE:Yes
kprather@zoomgroup.org 502-581-0658
Nkrider@zoomgroup.org 502-291-0424
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